rEcosystem

PROGRAM

Firm Name

Axiom Environmental, Inc
Confluence Engineering, P.C.
PBS&J

Equinox Environmental Consultation and Design, Inc.

KCI Associates of NC, PA
Florence & Hutcheson, Inc
Michael Baker Engineering, Inc.
Mulkey, Inc.

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
Ward Consulting Engineers, P.C.
Wildlands Engineering, Inc.

Wolf Creek Engineering, PLLC

2011 Oncall Design and Consulting Services
Authorization

effective January 13, 2011 through January 12, 2013

City
Willow Spring
Asheville
Raleigh
Asheville
Raleigh
Raleigh
Cary
Cary
Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte
Asheville

State
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Phone

919-215-1693
828-255-5530
919-828-3433
828-253-6856
919-783-9214
919-851-6066
919-463-5488
919-851-1912
919-851-6866
919-870-0526
704-332-7754
828-505-2186

Principal Name

Grant Lewis
Andrew Bick
Harry Neal
Andy Brown
Joseph Pfeiffer
Mark Acuff
Will Harman
J.A. Bissett
Brad Fairley
Becky Ward
Shawn Wilkerson
Grant Ginn



Ecosystem

PROGRAM

Firm Name

Axiom Environmental, Inc
Confluence Engineering, P.C.
Ecological Engineering, LLP
EcoScience, a Division of PBS&J

Equinox Environmental Consultation and Design, Inc.

Jordan, Jones & Goulding, Inc.

KCI Associates of NC, PA
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Ko & Associates, P.C.

Mactec Engineering and Consulting, Inc.
Michael Baker Engineering, Inc.
Mulkey, Inc.

Robert J. Goldstein & Associates, Inc.
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
Tetra Tech Engineering, P.C.

Ward Consulting Engineers, P.C.
Wildlands Engineering, Inc.

Wolf Creek Engineering, PLLC

2009 Oncall Design and Consulting Services
Authorization

effective January 13, 2009 through January 12, 2011

City

Willow Spring
Asheville
Holly Springs
Raleigh
Asheville
Charlotte
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh

Cary

Cary

Raleigh
Raleigh

RTP

Raleigh
Charlotte
Asheville

State
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Phone

919-215-1693
828-255-5530
919-557-0929
919-828-3433
828-253-6856
704-527-4106
919-783-9214
704-333-5131
919-851-6066
919-876-0416
888-858-7042
919-851-1912
919-872-1174
919-851-6866
919-485-8278
919-870-0526
704-332-7754
828-505-2186

Principal Name

Grant Lewis
Andrew Bick

Lane Sauls
Harry Neal
Andy Brown
John McLaughlin
Joseph Pfeiffer
Wwill Wilhelm
Mark Acuff

Ann Shortelle
Will Harman
J.A. Bissett
Robert J. Goldstein
Brad Fairley
Trevor Clements
Becky Ward
Shawn Wilkerson
Grant Ginn



Fcosysiem

PROGRAM

Firm Name

Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc.
Axiom Environmental, Inc.

Baker Engineering NY, Inc.

Carter & Burgess, Inc.

CH2M Hill, Inc.

Earth Tech of North Carolina, Inc.
EcoScience Corporation

ENTRIX of North Carolina, Inc.
Environmental Services, Inc.

Equinox Environmental Consultation & Design, Inc.

Estes Design Inc.

Fish and Wildlife Associates, Inc.
H.W. Lochner, Inc.

Jordan, Jones & Goulding, Inc.
KCI Associates of North Carolina, P.A.
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Ko and Associates, P.C.

Land Management Group, Inc.
Mulkey, Inc.

Natural Systems Engineering
Robert J. Goldstein & Associates, Inc.
Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, L.L.P.
SEPI Engineering Group, Inc.
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
Sungate Design Group, P.A.
Tetra Tech, Inc.

The Catena Group, Inc.

URS Corporation - North Carolina
Ward Consulting Engineers, P.C.
Withers & Ravenel, Inc.

WK Dickson & Co., Inc.

2006 Oncall Design and Consulting Services
Authorization

effective December 12, 2006 through December 11, 2008

City
Raleigh
Willow Spring
Cary
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Huntersville
Raleigh
Asheville
Charlotte
Whittier
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Wilmington
Cary
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
RTP
Hillsborough
Morrisville
Raleigh
Cary
Raleigh

State
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Phone

919-854-1282
919-215-1693
919-463-5488
919-783-5988
919-875-4311
919-854-6200
919-828-3433
704-948-2779
919-212-1760
828-253-6856
704-841-1779
828-497-6505
919-571-7111
704-527-4106
919-783-9214
704-319-7684
919-851-6066
910-452-0001
919-851-1912
919-878-5444
919-872-1174
919-878-9560
919-789-9977
919-851-6866
919-859-2243
919-485-8278
919-732-1300
919-461-1100
919-870-0526
919-469-3340
919-782-0495

Principal Name

Hal Bain
Grant Lewis
Will Harman
Joe Paterniti
J.D. Solomon
Pam Townsend
Jerry McCrain
Jesse Barker
Kevin Markham
Andy Brown
Chris Estes
Pamela Boaze
Stephen Browde
Larry Fraser
Joe Pfeiffer
Wwill Wilhelm
Mark Acuff
Brent Manning
V. Charles Bruton
James Halley
Robert J. Goldstein
Tommy Peacock
Phillip Todd
Brad Fairley
W. Henry Wells
Trevor Clements
Michael Wood
David Griffin
Becky Ward
Billy Lee

Ken Carper



Lcosystem

PROGRAM

Firm Name

Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc.
Axiom Environmental, Inc.

Buck Engineering, Inc.

Biohabitats, Inc.

Blue Land Water Infrastructure, Inc.
EcoScience Corporation

Estes Design Inc.

Jordan, Jones & Goulding, Inc.
HSMM, Inc.

Jordan, Jones & Goulding, Inc.

KCI Associates of North Carolina, P.A.
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.
Ko and Associates, P.C.

Mulkey, Inc.

Natural Systems Engineering
Robert J. Goldstein & Associates, Inc.
Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, L.L.P.
SEPI Engineering Group, Inc.
Tetra Tech, Inc.

URS Corporation - North Carolina
Ward Consulting Engineers, P.C.
WK Dickson & Co., Inc.

2005 Oncall Design and Consulting Services
Authorization

effective August 23, 2005 through August 22, 2007

City
Raleigh
Willow Spring
Cary
Baltimore
Southern Pines
Raleigh
Charlotte
Charlotte
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Cary
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
RTP
Morrisville
Raleigh
Raleigh

State
NC
NC
NC
MD
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Phone

919-854-1282
919-215-1693
919-463-5488
410-554-0156
910-692-6461
919-828-3433
704-841-1779
704-527-4106
919-878-5250
704-527-4106
919-783-9214
704-319-7684
919-851-6066
919-851-1912
919-878-5444
919-872-1174
919-878-9560
919-789-9977
919-485-8278
919-461-1100
919-870-0526
919-782-0495

Principal Name
Hal
Grant
Will

Keith
Thomas
Jerry
Chris
Larry
Roy
Larry
Joe

Will

Mark

V. Charles
James
Robert J.
Tommy
Phillip
Trevor
David
Becky
Ken

Bain
Lewis
Harman
Bowers
Blue
McCrain
Estes
Fraser
Currin
Fraser
Pfeiffer
Wilhelm
Acuff
Bruton
Halley
Goldstein
Peacock
Todd
Clements
Griffin
Ward
Carper



Lcosystem

PROGRAM

Firm Name

Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc.
Buck Engineering, Inc.

Biohabitats, Inc.

Blue Land Water Infrastructure, Inc.
Earth Tech of North Carolina, Inc.
Ecologic Associates, PC

EcoScience Corporation

HDR Engineering, Inc. of the Carolinas
HSMM, Inc.

KCI Associates of North Carolina, P.A.
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Ko and Associates, P.C.

Louis Berger Group, Inc.

Mactec Engineering and Consulting, Inc.
Mulkey, Inc.

Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, L.L.P.

Soil and Environmental Consultants, PA
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

URS Corporation - North Carolina
Ward Consulting Engineers, P.C.

WK Dickson & Co., Inc.

2004 Oncall Design and Consulting Services
Authorization

effective April 1, 2004 through March 31, 2006

City
Raleigh
Cary
Baltimore
Southern Pines
Raleigh
Greensboro
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Raleigh
Charlotte
Raleigh
Cary
Raleigh
Cary
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Morrisville
Raleigh
Raleigh

State
NC
NC
MD
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Phone

919-854-1282
919-463-5488
410-554-0156
910-692-6461
919-854-6200
336-335-1108
919-828-3433
704-338-6778
919-878-5250
919-783-9214
704-319-7684
919-851-6066
919-467-3885
919-876-0416
919-851-1912
919-878-9560
919-846-5900
919-851-6866
919-461-1100
919-870-0526
919-782-0495

Principal Name
Hal

Wwill
Keith
Thomas
Pam
Mark
Jerry
Chris
Roy

Joe

Will
Mark
Ed

Ann

V. Charles
Tommy
Mike
Brad
David
Becky
Ken

Bain
Harman
Bowers
Blue
Townsend
Taylor
McCrain
Matthews
Currin
Pfeiffer
Wilhelm
Acuff
Samaans
Shortelle
Bruton
Peacock
Ortosky
Fairley
Griffin
Ward
Carper



2002 Oncall Design and Consulting Services
Authorization

o e’ B A

R effective March 2002 through March 2004
Firm Name City State
Arcadis G&M of North Carolina, Inc. Raleigh NC
Blue Land Water Infrastructure, PA Southern Pines NC
Buck Engineering Cary NC
Camp Dresser & McKee Raleigh NC
CH2M Hill Charlotte NC
Dewberry & Davis, Inc. Raleigh NC
Earth Tech Raleigh NC
EcoLogic Associates, P.C. Greensboro NC
EcoScience Raleigh NC
HDR Engineering, Inc. of the Carolinas Raleigh NC
KCI Associates of North Carolina, PA Raleigh NC
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. Raleigh NC
Soil & Environmental Consultants, PA Raleigh NC
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Raleigh NC

URS Corporation Raleigh NC
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